

SLP(C)No. 5883 OF 2001  
ITEM No.43

Court No.11

SECTION IVB  
A/N MATTER

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No.5883/2001

(From the judgement and order dated 28/11/2000 in CM 4689/99  
of The HIGH COURT OF PUNJAB & HARYANA AT CHANDIGARH)

RACHPAL SINGH AND ORS.

Petitioner (s)

VERSUS

GIRDHARI LAL AND ORS.

Respondent (s)

( With prayer for interim relief)

Date : 26/08/2002 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE Y.K. SABHARWAL  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE H.K. SEMA

For Petitioner (s) Mr. Rajiv K. Garg, Adv.  
Mr. Annam D.N. Rao, Adv.

For Respondent (s) Mr. S.B. Upadhyay, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

.....L.....I.....T.....T.....T.....T.....T.....T.....T.....J  
.SP2

We have considered the affidavit filed by one of the petitioners dated 17.7.2002 regarding an attempt to serve Rattan Singh and Tirath Prakash and their having refused to receive the summons. We feel, it will be expedient that an attempt should be made to serve the said respondents through the Official Agency of the High Court as also by sending Registered A.D. cover. Fresh notice be issued to the said respondent on the aforesaid terms. List after service is complete.

.SP1

(S. Thapar)  
PS to Registrar

(V.P. Tyagi)  
Court Master